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HERITAGE ZONES
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the UNESCO has agreed to create Heritage Zones comprising of important monuments in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether UNESCO team has proposed to visit important monuments in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER FOR INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND CULTURE (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a) : No,Sir.

(b) : Question does not arise.

(c) & (d) : There are no proposals for visit of any UNESCO team at present. However, UNESCO Missions visit some of the World Heritage Sites for assessment of the state of conservation.
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